



2780 Waterfront Parkway E Dr Ste 200 , Indianapolis IN 46214

Phone: 844-478-0004 Fax: 318-562-2769 www.calumetspecialty.com

Certificate of Conformity

PO Number:	STIG 08.09.2022	Order Number:	1074133
Product:	NO-TOX SYNTRA FG SYN OIL 68 PL	Shipping Date:	Sep 21, 2022
Cust. Mat. No:	64236-PA	Date of Mfg:	Mar 31, 2022
Product Code:	301590150025	Qty:	7 PL
Batch # :	2203305693		
Carrier:	0060001343-A CUSTOMER TRUCK		


Billing:	Shipping To:	Shipping From:
SOCKO A/S EGHOLMVEJ 8 TORRING 7160	SOCKO A/S EGHOLMVEJ 8 TORRING 7160	Calumet Branded Products, LLC 18870 Eastex Freeway, Hwy 59 N Humble TX 77338

<u>Test Description</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Method</u>	<u>Min.</u>	<u>Max.</u>	<u>Results</u>
VISCOSITY @ 40°C	cSt	D445	62.00	74.00	66.35

SHELF LIFE: Minimum 5 years when stored under normal conditions in a sealed container.

We hereby declare that this product conforms with REGULATIONS (EC) No 1935/2004 (on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food). NSF HI category (a lubricant with incidental food contact) and ISO 21469 "Safety of machinery - Lubricants with incidental product contact - Hygiene requirements" for appropriate use, ingredients and labeling review.

Calumet Branded Products, LLC 's Porter, TX and Humble facilities are ISO 9001: 2015 (January 15, 2021 to January 14, 2024) certificated facilities. Our Manufacturing Site is located at One Royal Purple Lane, Porter, Texas 77365, USA.

Analysis Certified By :	<u>Victor Odubanjo</u>	<u>Quality Control Manager</u>	
	Printed Name	Title	Lab Signature/Loader

All sales of Products by Calumet Specialty Products Partners, L.P. and its subsidiaries and affiliates are subject to the applicable terms and conditions of sale at <http://www.calumetspecialty.com/customer-service/terms-of-sale>, which are incorporated herein by reference.